ALABAMA ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure

RULE NO. & TITLE: 304-X-1-.04  Educational Requirements

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend Rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

To add “in order” in (1) (a) for clarification; to require 4 hours of continuing
education for salespersons in (1) (c) 1 and (3) (c) 1; to also allow for Board
approved training in (3) (a) and (3) (b) 2; to add Jocksmith test as
previously filed as a final amended rule November 13, 2007; to delay
continuing education requirements for locksmiths to 2010 as previously
filed as a final amended rule November 21, 2008; to amend (6) (d) to require
owners, managers and administrators who sell, install or service to meet
educational requirements; and to make numbering consistent in (1) and

(3).

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments may be submitted to; Alabama Electronic Security
Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.

Public Hearing; Tuesday, February 9, 2010, 9:30 a.m., Alabama Industrial

Development Training Center, One Technology Court, Montgomery,
Alabama.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

February 9, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary, Alabama Electronic Security Board of
Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116
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